PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Backyard Ventures, LP	02/09/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Backyard Adventures, Inc.	
Street Address:	3001 North Rouse Rd.	
City:	Pittsburg	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66762	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D383374
Patent Number:	5403110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patentschgo@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 1: 203 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Blake Johnston

Total Attachments: 4

source=Backyard#page1.tif

source=Backyard#page2.tif

source=Backyard#page3.tif

source=Backyard#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0412

500229814

1 00 083

EXECUTION VERSION

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Backyard Ventures, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the United States Patents and patent applications identified on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Patents</u>");

WHEREAS, Backyard Adventures, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to Assignee under this agreement ("Assignment").

NOW, THEREFORE, for the good and valuable consideration of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00), to it in hand paid by Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents and the inventions covered thereby, and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these Patents and/or the inventions covered thereby, and all divisionals, continuations-in-part (if any), continuations thereof (if any), extensions, refiles, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, together with all past, present, or future claims arising out of any infringement thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the Patents which may hereafter be filed for these Patents and/or the inventions covered thereby in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on these Patents and/or the inventions covered thereby in any foreign country, and all divisionals, continuations-in-part (if any), continuations thereof (if any), extensions, refiles, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations and reissues thereof, all such rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

CHGO1\30893724.2

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0413 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has executed this Assignment by its proper officers thereunto duly authorized.

ASSIGNOR BACKYARD VENTURES, LP

By: BACKYARD VENTURES MANAGEMENT, LLC Its: General Partner
By:
Name: David Schaeffer
Title: Secretary
Date:
Date: <u>February</u> 9, 2007
State of }
County of Potter) ss.
On thisqth day of _February, 2007_ before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
(seal) County, State of My Commission Expires:
Cynthia J Huffman My Commission Expires 10/09/2010

CHGO1\30893724.2

ASSIGNEE BACKYARD ADVENTURES, INC.
Name: hordon Pan
Title: President
Date: February 9,2007
State of $\boxed{J//nois}$) ss.
On this
(seal) Notary Public, Notary Public, County, State of My Commission Expires 01/06/2009 My Commission Expires 01/06/2009

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

- Angle Bracket (U.S. D383,374)
- Square T clamp assembly for elongate members (U.S. 5,403,110)

CHGO1\30893724.2

RECORDED: 02/27/2007

PATENT REEL: 018934 FRAME: 0416